

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Solana Beach, California, has cancelled the Regular Meeting scheduled for October 25, 2017, 6:00 p.m.

The next meeting is scheduled for November 8, 2017 at 6:00 p.m.

DATED this 19th day of October, 2017

Angela Ivey, City Clerk

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO CITY OF SOLANA BEACH

I, Angela Ivey, City Clerk of the City of Solana Beach, do hereby certify that this Meeting Cancellation for the October 25, 2017 Regular Council Meeting at 6:00 p.m. as called by City Council, Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency, Public Financing Authority, and the Housing Authority of the City of Solana Beach, California, was provided and posted on October 19, 2017 at 4:30 p.m. on the City Bulletin Board at the entrance to the City Council Chambers. Said meeting was scheduled to be held at 6:00 p.m., October 25, 2017, in the Council Chambers, at City Hall, 635 S. Highway 101, Solana Beach, California.

Angela Ivey, City Clerk City of Solana Beach, CA